RE(

11-16-2001



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 6502-005

	the Commissioner for mademarks: P. 10189	6793nents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies): (III) A activities Crown Inc. (III) A activities Crown Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	CHP Acquisition Group, Inc.	Name: C.H. Patrick & Co., Inc.	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
	☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 1806 Preimeter Road	
	Other;	City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29605	
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Individual attinguable	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual citizenship☐ Association	
		General Partnership	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State North Carolina	
	Other:	☐ Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Exe	ecution Date: March 7, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		1,959,734	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1	
	Name: Howard A. MacCord, Jr.		
	Laterra et Addresses - Dook Office Box 2074	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974	⊠ Enclosed	
	Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
	300 N. Greene Street	501923	
	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27042		
		(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	9. Statement and signature.		
ļ	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	copy of the original document.		
	Donna Cottelli Con	11/5/01	
	Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/15/2001 LINUELLER 00000025 1959734

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0861

42763



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

C.H. PATRICK & CO., INC.

the original of which is now on file and a matter of record in this office.



Certification Number: 5775028-1 Page: 1 of 2 Ref.# 4696191-SY

Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/Verification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of November, 2001.

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0862

SOSID: 0573584
Date Filed: 6/7/2001 4:40 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

21 153 9139 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF CHP ACQUISITION GROUP INC.

Pursuant to § 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is CHP Acquisition Group, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation was adopted by its shareholders by unanimous consent effective March $\underline{27}$, 2001, in the manner prescribed by law:

The First Article is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is C.H. Patrick & Co., Inc."

3. These Articles of Amendment will become effective upon filing.

This the _2_ day of March 2001.

CHP ACQUISITION GROUP, INC.

Name:

PRESIDENT

WINLIB01:875748.1

Certificate Number: 5775028-1 Page: 2 of 2 Ref: SYW

RECORDED: 11/07/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0863